
BRAIDWOOD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
NOTICE OF MEETINGS 

Notice is hereby given, by the Braidwood Fire Protection District, in the 
Counties of Will and Grundy, State of Illinois, that Firefigher Pension Board, 
Fire District Commission meetings and Fire District Board meetings will be 
held at the Braidwood Fire Department Building, 275 W. Main Street, 
Braidwood, Illinois, at the dates and times listed below: 

Board of Fire Commissioners: 

March 21, 2023 (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting      
June 20, 2023 (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. – Regular Meeting 
September 19, 2023 (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
December 19, 2023  (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 

Fire District Board of Trustees: 

January 17, 2023  (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
February 21, 2023  (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
March 21, 2023 (Tuesday) 9:15 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
April 18, 2023 (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
May 16, 2023 (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
June 20, 2023 (Tuesday) 9:15 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
July 18, 2023  (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
August 15, 2023  (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting      
September 19, 2023 (Tuesday) 9:15 a.m. – Regular Meeting 
October 17, 2023  (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m  - Regular Meeting 
November 21, 2023  (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
December 19, 2023  (Tuesday) 9:15 a.m: - Regular Meeting 

January 16, 2024 (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 
February 20, 2024 (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. - Regular Meeting 

Firefighter Pension Board:
April 18, 2023  (Tuesday) 8:30 a.m. - Regular Meeting
July 18, 2023   (Tuesday) 8:30 a.m. - Regular Meeting
October 17, 2023  (Tuesday) 8:30 a.m. - Regular Meeting


